mission, the FDIC insures deposits; examines and supervises financial institutions for 

safety, soundness, and consumer protection; makes large and complex financial 

institutions resolvable; and manages receiverships. The current standard insurance 

amount is $250,000.00 (two hundred and fifty thousand dollars) per depositor, per 

insured bank, for each account ownership category. This maximum amount is subject 

to congressional action (federal legislation). 

10. Massachusetts Municipal Depository Trust (MMDT): In 1975, the General Court 

of the Commonwealth enacted legislation permitting the Massachusetts State